Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2017-2018 Legislative Session
January-June 2017

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Hours
Description Of Totals And Expenditures Communicating

Contract Lobbyists
Arena Strategy Group
Mark Graul
Hannah MHuffman
Comments:
In-House Lobbyists
Jodi Bloch
Mchelle Mettner
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees

Comments:
Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals

AssemblyBill 78

Assembly Bill 146

Assembly Bill 234

AssemblyBill 239

Assembly Bill 260

Assembly Bill 371

Senate Bill 48

Senate Bill 114

Senate Bill 287

Senate Joint Resolution 53
Budget Bill Subjects

Children and Families: Children and Families

Children and Families: Departmentwide

Health Senvices: Departmentwide

Public Instruction: Administrative and Other Funding
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Budget - Taxation of little cigars at the same rate as cigarettes

Budget topic - Ambulatory Surgery Center Assessment

166.75 Hours

Hours
Other

145.50

4225
103.25

368.75

343.50

2525

121.00

635.25 Hours

Dollars
$48,000.00
$48,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,427.00
$27,527.00
$7,900.00

$5,234.00

$12,198.30
$15,857.79
$0.00

$1,928.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$122,145.09

Percent
28%
2%
7%
1%
2%
5%
2%
1%
5%
2%
1%
18%
3%
5%
5%
5%
0%
54%
1%
5%



Al 2813t o0 droleb Birdg eEARB4/SB30 - DHS budget including Medicaid. Topics include hospital and Pe1|bc(9 nt
outpatient reimbursement and disproportionate share hospital funding. °

2017-2019 Biennial Budget (AB64/SB30) - Grants for bullying prevention - Support 8%

2017-2019 Biennial Budget AB64/SB30- Child Psychiatry Consultation Program - Support 5%

LRB-1095 & LRB-2335 Practice settings of dental hygienists - support 5%

SSSB-009 & SSAB-009 Creation of an addiction medicine consultation program - support 1%

SSSB-001 Administration of opioid antagonist to pupils - support 1%

SSAB-001 Opioid Antagonist Administration to Pupils 1%

State budget Medicaid 5%

Poison Control Program funding 1%

Increased physical activity for kids in elementary school 1%

Medicaid reimbursement for_ mental h_ealth care senices delivered in a school based setting and creation 5%

of a school-based consultation code in Medicaid.

The expansion of the settings that a dental hygienist can practice. 5%
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%

Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Monday, July 31, 2017
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Jodi Bloch and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Children's Hospital of Wisconsin.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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