

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2017-2018 Legislative Session

January-June 2017

## Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>86.75</b>	<b>145.50</b>	<b>\$48,000.00</b>
Arena Strategy Group			\$48,000.00
Mark Graul	8.25	42.25	\$0.00
Hannah M Huffman	78.50	103.25	\$0.00
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>80.00</b>	<b>368.75</b>	<b>\$35,427.00</b>
Jodi Bloch	76.50	343.50	\$27,527.00
McHelle Mettner	3.50	25.25	\$7,900.00
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>121.00</b>	<b>\$5,234.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$12,198.30</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$15,857.79</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
a) <b>Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$1,928.00</b>
b) <b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$500.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$3,000.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>166.75 Hours</b>	<b>635.25 Hours</b>	<b>\$122,145.09</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>28%</b>
Assembly Bill 78	2 %
Assembly Bill 146	7 %
Assembly Bill 234	1 %
Assembly Bill 239	2 %
Assembly Bill 260	5 %
Assembly Bill 371	2 %
Senate Bill 48	1 %
Senate Bill 114	5 %
Senate Bill 287	2 %
Senate Joint Resolution 53	1 %
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>18%</b>
Children and Families: Children and Families	3 %
Children and Families: Departmentwide	5 %
Health Services: Departmentwide	5 %
Public Instruction: Administrative and Other Funding	5 %
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>54%</b>
Budget - Taxation of little cigars at the same rate as cigarettes	1 %
Budget topic - Ambulatory Surgery Center Assessment	5 %

All 2017-2019 Biennial Budget AB64/SB30 - DHS budget including Medicaid. Topics include hospital and outpatient reimbursement and disproportionate share hospital funding.	<b>Percent</b> 10%
2017-2019 Biennial Budget (AB64/SB30) - Grants for bullying prevention - Support	8 %
2017-2019 Biennial Budget AB64/SB30- Child Psychiatry Consultation Program - Support	5 %
LRB-1095 & LRB-2335 Practice settings of dental hygienists - support	5 %
SSSB-009 & SSAB-009 Creation of an addiction medicine consultation program - support	1 %
SSSB-001 Administration of opioid antagonist to pupils - support	1 %
SSAB-001 Opioid Antagonist Administration to Pupils	1 %
State budget Medicaid	5 %
Poison Control Program funding	1 %
Increased physical activity for kids in elementary school	1 %
Medicaid reimbursement for mental health care services delivered in a school based setting and creation of a school-based consultation code in Medicaid.	5 %
The expansion of the settings that a dental hygienist can practice.	5 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

### Report Certified On: Monday, July 31, 2017

1. Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:
2. Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:
3. Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

### Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Jodi Bloch and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Children's Hospital of Wisconsin.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.